

OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD			
Regd.Office : 709, C Wing, One BKC, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 CIN : L15141MH1980PLC022912 Email : olympicoiltd@gmail.com Website : www.olympicoil.co.in Tel : 022-6249 4444 Fax : 02226520906			
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER 2019			
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)
Total income from Operations	-	0.03	59.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(278.97)	(797.37)	(44.78)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(278.97)	(797.37)	(44.78)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(278.97)	(797.37)	(44.78)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(278.97)	(797.37)	(44.78)
Equity Share Capital	285.40	285.40	285.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1. Basic:	(9.77)	(27.94)	(1.57)
2. Diluted:	(9.77)	(27.94)	(1.57)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 st December, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.olympicoil.co.in and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com			
For and behalf of the Board Nipun Verma Whole-time Director DIN: 02923423			
Place : Mumbai Date: 14 th February, 2020			

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited					
(formerly KLRF Limited)					
Registered Office : 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352, Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu. Phone : 0462-2486532, Fax : 0462-2486132 E-mail ID : ho@klrf.in, website : www.klrf.in CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674					
Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019					
(Rs. in lakhs)					
S.No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Nine months ended	
		31.12.2019 (unaudited)	30.09.2019 (unaudited)	31.12.2018 (unaudited)	31.03.2019 (audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	5,521.92	6,001.10	6,166.82	17,650.64
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(34.85)	158.30	(76.44)	376.59
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(34.85)	158.30	(76.44)	376.59
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(24.83)	74.22	(55.18)	292.78
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(24.52)	74.54	(61.61)	293.72
6.	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year				2,747.34
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each)				
	(a) Basic	(0.44)	1.34	(1.11)	5.30
	(b) Diluted	(0.44)	1.34	(1.11)	5.30
Note: 1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2020. 2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 3. Figures for the previous quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.klrf.in					
For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited Suresh Jagannathan Managing Director DIN : 00011326					
Place : Coimbatore Date : 14.02.2020					

K I C METALIKS LIMITED						
CIN : L01409WB1986PLC041169 Regd. Office : "Sir RNM House", 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Room No. 2, Kolkata - 700001; E-mail id : info@kicmetaliks.com Tel. : 033-2210 3301, Website : www.kicmetaliks.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total revenue from operations	14,904.09	11,921.69	19,550.19	38,581.33	67,442.90
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	744.29	715.49	1,117.63	2,223.79	3,613.98
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	744.29	715.49	1,117.63	2,223.79	3,613.98
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	276.41	402.08	809.04	1,160.50	2,603.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	276.16	401.88	808.81	1,159.25	2,602.12
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share) i. Basic and Diluted (in Rs.)	0.78	1.13	2.28	3.27	7.33
					7.33	8.94
KEY UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY IS AS UNDER :						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total revenue from operations	14,904.09	11,921.69	19,550.19	38,581.33	67,442.90
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	746.50	715.49	1,117.63	2,226.00	3,613.98
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	278.62	402.08	809.04	1,162.71	2,603.07
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	278.37	401.88	808.81	1,161.46	2,602.12
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kicmetaliks.com .						
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company (K I C Metaliks Limited) at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2020. The same has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.						
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors K I C Metaliks Limited Sd/- Radhey Shyam Jalan Chairman and Managing Director DIN : 00578800						
Date : 13.02.2020 Place : Kolkata						

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED											
Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010 Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A,Paschim Vihar,Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063 E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website: www.arssgroup.in, CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2019											
Key numbers of Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Management Certified)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	6,382	7,121	7,581	23,611	29,270	45,910	6,382	7,121	7,581	45,910
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(199)	147	634	(121)	(690)	(1,683)	(786)	147	634	(1,683)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(199)	147	634	(121)	(690)	(1,683)	(923)	173	622	(1,743)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39	(357)	303	(370)	(1,112)	(1,121)	(685)	(331)	291	(1,181)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	39	(357)	302	(370)	(1,113)	(1,116)	(685)	(331)	290	(1,176)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.17	(1.57)	1.33	(1.63)	(4.90)	(4.93)	(3.01)	(1.46)	1.28	(5.20)
Notes:											
a) The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2020. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.											
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Reviewed Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Reviewed Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 st December, 2019 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - www.arssgroup.in											
By Order of the Board For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited Sd/- Rajesh Agarwal (Managing Director), DIN-00217823											
Date : 14 February, 2020 Place : Bhubaneswar											

BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED						
Reg.Off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401 Corp.Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656 Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenergy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended
		31.12.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,17,089	2,41,259	83,154	1,17,089	2,41,259
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,057	283	1,678	3,873	(391)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,057	283	1,678	3,873	(391)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,842	219	1,078	2,654	(486)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,830	145	1,092	2,642	(560)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- each, fully paid)	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)					
	1. Basic: ₹	3.94	0.30	1.49	3.76	(0.38)
	2. Diluted: ₹	3.94	0.30	1.49	3.76	(0.38)
Notes:						
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on February 14, 2020.						
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bgrcorp.com						
For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED						
Place : Chennai Date : February 14, 2020						
ARJUN GOVIND RAGHUPATHY Deputy Managing Director & COO						


IGARASHI
 MOTORS INDIA LTD.

Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, India

CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997

Website: www.igarashimotors.com, Phone No: +91-44-42298199 Email : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended			
		31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-19
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	14,662.36	13,819.63	12,879.07	41,627.10	46,399.33	60,616.01
2	Profit before tax	1,067.89	1,235.80	1,422.95	3,236.25	7,526.14	8,592.78
3	Profit after tax	1,354.45	807.64	956.06	2,773.65	5,032.06	5,741.49
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	1,264.05	222.73	674.63	2,009.42	4,335.30	4,527.03
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6	Earnings per share (Rs.)						
	(i) Basic	4.30	2.57	3.04	8.81	15.99	18.24
	(ii) Diluted	4.30	2.57	3.04	8.81	15.96	18.24

Notes to the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019:

- The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13 February 2020 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- As at 31 December 2019, the Company is engaged in the manufacture of various types of micro motor, micro motor related components and BLDC fan motors. The Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) considers the Company as a whole to make decisions about allocation of resources and performance evaluation. Therefore, the Company has only one reportable operating segment as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - Operating Segments.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 on "Leases" effective 1st April 2019, using the modified retrospective method. The Company has applied the standard to its leases with the cumulative impact recognised on the date of initial application (1st April 2019). Accordingly, previous period information has not been restated. This has resulted in recognising a right-of-use asset of Rs. 1,729 lakhs and a corresponding lease liability of Rs. 1,880 lakhs and transfer of prepaid rent of Rs. 78 lakhs to right-of-use asset. The net difference of Rs. 149 lakhs [net of deferred tax asset created of Rs. 80 lakhs] has been adjusted to retained earnings as at 1st April 2019. In the statement of profit and loss for the current period, operating lease expenses which were recognized as other expenses in previous periods is now recognized as depreciation expense for the right-of-use asset and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The adoption of this standard did not have any significant impact on the profit for the period and earnings per share.
- Pursuant to the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20 September 2019, domestic companies have been given an option to apply a lower income tax rate with effect from 1 April 2019, subject to certain conditions therein. The Company has exercised the above option in the current quarter and accordingly, it has recognised provision for income tax for nine months ended 31 December 2019 and remeasured its deferred tax liability, based on the lower annual effective tax rate.
- Figures for the prior periods / year have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period.
- The full format of the results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.igarashimotors.com).

For Igarashi Motors India Limited

s/d-

R Chandrasekaran

Managing Director

DIN: 00012643

Place : Chennai

Date : 13th February 2020

कल्याणातील स्वामी समर्थ मठातर्फे गुरुप्रतिपदा उत्सव संपन्न



कल्याण, दि.१४ : सद्धुरू श्री स्वामी समर्थ सेवा ट्रस्ट कल्याण (पश्चिम) यांच्या विद्यमाने सालाबादप्रमाणे यंदाही गुरुप्रतिपदा उत्सव भावभक्तीपुर्ण वातावरणात संपन्न झाला. माघ महिन्यात माघ पौर्णिमे निमित्ताने गुरुप्रतिपदा उत्सवाची सुरुवात अक्कलकोटमध्येक प्रथम स्वतः श्री स्वामी समर्थानी केली होती. पूर्वी हा उत्सव गाणगापूर मध्ये होत असे. माघ पौर्णिमेला गाणगापूरला यात्रा भरते. गुरुपरंपरेचे महत्त्व सर्वांना कळावे म्हणूनच या उत्सवाची सुरुवात स्वामींनी केली अशी अख्यायिका असुन सद्धुरू श्री स्वामी समर्थ सेवा ट्रस्ट कल्याण (पश्चिम) येथील वंदनीय गुरुवर्य श्री मोडक महाराज यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली गेल्या १२ वर्षापासुन समाधी मठ अक्कलकोट यासोबत

स्वामी भक्त यांच्याकडूनही अभिषेक सहभागी होत सम ाधीचे दर्शन घेतले त्यानंतर समाधी मठात भजनाचा कार्यक्रम झाला. दुपारी मोडक महाराज यांच्याहस्ते स्वामींना महानैवेद्य दाखविला आणि महाआरती करण्यात आली. त्यानंतर भंडारा संपन्न होत हजारों स्वामी भक्त वेदभवन येथे महाप्रसादाचा लाभ घेतला मंगळवारी संंध्याकाळी वाजता काल्याचा कार्यक्रम संपन्न झाला. गुरुवर्य श्री मोडक महाराज यांच्याहस्ते काल्याची हंडी फोडली गेली. काल्याच्या प्रसादाचे वाटप करण्यात आले त्यानंतर पालखी सोहळ्याची सुरुवात झाली. समाधी मठातून पालखी मारुती मंदिर, वटवृक्ष मंदिर येथे जाते. वटवृक्ष मंदिरात भजनाचा कार्यक्रम होतो. नंतर वटवृक्ष मंदिरातून जोशी मठात आणि तिथून परत समाधी मठात माघारी येत या पूर्ण प्रदक्षिणा फेरीत संपूर्ण अक्कलकोट भगवेमय झालेले होते. संपूर्ण पालखी मार्ग रांगोळीने सजवला गेला होता स्वामी भक्तांची भव्य दिंडी, त्यासोबत दोल ताशांच्या, फटाक्यांच्या

रोज वाचा दै. ‘मुंबई लक्षदीप’

क्रॉसओव्हर फिल्मस् इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

टीसीजी फायनान्शियल सेंटर, ११वा व १२वा मजला, प्लॉट क्र.सी-५३, जी ब्लॉक, वांद्रे कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, वांद्रे (पुर्व), मुंबई-४०००९८.

अर्जदार कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय एका राज्यातून दुसऱ्या राज्यात स्थलांतरीत करण्याबाबत वृत्तपत्रात प्रकाशित करावयाची जाहिरात

केंद्र शासन, क्षेत्रिय संचालक, पश्चिम क्षेत्र, मुंबई यांच्या समक्ष
कंपनी कायदा २०१३, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३(४) आणि कंपनी (स्थापना) अधिनियम २०१४ चे नियम ३०(५)(अ) प्रकरणात

आणि

क्रॉसओव्हर फिल्मस् इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड यांचे प्रकरणात
क्रॉसओव्हर फिल्मस् इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय-टीसीजी फायनान्शियल सेंटर, ११वा व १२वा मजला, प्लॉट क्र.सी-५३, जी ब्लॉक, वांद्रे कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, वांद्रे (पुर्व), मुंबई-४०००९८, भारत.

...अर्जदार

सर्वसामान्य जनतेस येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, २७ जानेवारी, २०२० रोजी झालेल्या विशेष सर्वसाधारण सभेत मंजूर विशेष ठरावानुसार अर्जदार कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय **महाराष्ट्र राज्यातून पश्चिम बंगाल राज्यात** स्थलांतरीत करण्याकरिता कंपनीचे मेमोरॅण्डम ऑफ असोसिएशन बदलण्याच्या निश्चितीसाठी कंपनीद्वारे केंद्र शासन यांच्याकडे कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३ अंतर्गत अर्ज करण्याचे योजिले आहे.

कोणा व्यक्तिच्या हितास कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाच्या नियोजित बदलामुळे काही बाधा येत असल्यास त्यांनी त्यांच्या हिताचे स्वरूप व विरोधाचे कारण नमूद केलेल्या प्रतिज्ञापत्राद्वारे त्यांचे आक्षेप रजि. पोस्टाने सदा सूचना प्रकाशन तारखेपासून **चीटा (१४) दिवसांच्या** आत **क्षेत्रिय संचालक, पश्चिम क्षेत्र, एक्सेरेट, ५वा मजला, १०० मॉरिन ड्राईव्ह, मुंबई-४००००२** यांच्या कार्यालयात पाठवावी तसेच एक प्रत अर्जदार कंपनीला त्यांच्या वर नमूद नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात पाठवावी.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता सही / -
अरिजीत मजुमदार
संचालक

टीकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १३.०२.२०२०

डीआयएन:०२१६६३५३६

आणि स्वामी नामाच्या गजरात हा सोहळा पार पाडला यावर्षीच मुख्य आकर्षण म्हणजे अक्कलकोट नरेश श्रीमंत श्री जन्मजेयराजे भोसले यांची उपस्थिती. तसेच धर्मवीर कै.आनंद दिघे साहेबांचे पुतणे केदारजी दिघे आणि मुंबईच्या महापौर किशोरीताई पेडणेकर यांची विशेष उपस्थिती याप्रसंगी होती.

मनसेच्या दणक्यानंतर महिला कर्मचाऱ्यांना मिळाले वेतन

उल्हासनगर, दि.१४ : पाच महिन्यापासून मध्यवर्ती रुग्णालयातील ६ महिला कर्मचाऱ्यांचा पगार खडडवणाऱ्या ठेकेदाराला मनसेने धारेवर धरताच

त्याने त्वरीत त्या महिलांना दोन महिन्याचा पगार देत उर्वरित पगार काही दिवसातच देण्याचे लेखी आश्वासन दिले आहे.

उल्हासनगर येथील मध्यवर्ती रुग्णालयातील ६ महिला कर्मचाऱ्यांना ठेकेदाराच्या मनमानी कारभारामुळे गेल्या पाच महिन्याचा पागार

मिळाला नसल्याची तक्रार त्या महिला कर्मचाऱ्यांनी मनसेचे शहर अध्यक्ष बंडू देशमुख व शहर संघटक मैनुहिन शेख यांच्याकडे केलेली होती.

BNP PARIBAS MUTUAL FUND

Investment Manager: BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited (AMC)
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65991MH2003PTC142972

Registered Office: BNP Paribas House, 1 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - East, Mumbai - 400 051. **Website:** www.bnpparibasmf.in • **Toll Free:** 1800 102 2595

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 08/2020

Notice cum Addendum to the Statement Of Additional Information (SAI), Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) for the Schemes of BNP Paribas Mutual Fund ('the Fund'):

With reference to the Notice cum addendum No. 04/2020 dated January 31, 2020 w.r.t. change in nomenclature of the Scheme from BNP Paribas Substantial Equity Hybrid Fund to BNP Paribas Equity Hybrid Fund, investors are requested to note that the effective date of the change in nomenclature of the Scheme is deferred until further notice is communicated in this regard.

This product is suitable for investors who are seeking*:	Riskometer for the Scheme
- Wealth creation in long term. - Investment primarily in equity & equity-related securities and the rest in debt securities & money market instruments to generate income and capital appreciation	

Investors understand that their principal will be at moderately high risk.

*Investors should consult their financial advisers if in doubt about whether the product is suitable for them.

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, SID & KIM of the Fund read with the addenda issued thereunder. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the SAI, SID & KIM shall remain unchanged.

For BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited
(Investment Manager to BNP Paribas Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Jyothi Krishnan
Head of Compliance, Legal & Secretarial

Date : February 14, 2020
Place : Mumbai

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

रोज वाचा दै. ‘मुंबई लक्षदीप’

SVA INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L51909MH1981PLC281775
REG OFF: 162 - C, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021
Ph no. (O) 022 - 22886789/98, (F) 022 - 22886855,
Email: cs@sivaindia.com, Website: www.sivaindia.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019

(Rs. In Lakh Except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2019	Nine months ended December 31, 2019	Quarter ended December 31, 2018
Total income from operations (net)	22.18	154.31	54.15
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	-32.81	-31.38	-23.69
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-32.81	-31.38	-23.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-32.81	-31.38	-23.69
Equity Share Capital	330.26	330.26	330.26
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic:	-0.99	-0.95	-0.71
2. Diluted:	-0.99	-0.95	-0.71

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: sva.india.com.2. The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on February 14, 2020.The same is subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

For SVA India Limited
Sd/-
Rakhi Gupta
Director

Date: February 14, 2020
Place: Mumbai

SIGNET INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(The Irrigation House)
1003, Meadows Building, Sahar Plaza Complex, J B Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai, 400059
CIN No. : L51900MH1985PLC035202 E-mail : cspreeti@groupsignet.com, www.groupsignet.com

Extracts of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2019

(₹ in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on December 31st, 2019	Quarter Ended on 30th September, 2019	Quarter Ended on December 31st, 2018	9 Months Ended December 19	9 Months Ended December 18	Year Ended March, 2019
1.	Total Income From Operations (Net)	2440.23	2231.06	27217.72	69335.88	72463.76	97805.95
2.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional items	507.86	414.91	616.11	1523.18	1606.29	2202.35
3.	Profit/(+)/Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	507.86	414.91	616.11	1523.18	1606.29	2202.35
4.	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	366.47	316.38	394.04	1134.20	1051.10	1372.94
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	368.61	320.20	402.26	1139.82	1066.59	1374.76
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	2943.70	2943.70	2943.70	2943.70	2943.70	2943.70
7.	Earning per share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each (Not to be annualized)	1.24	1.07	1.34	3.85	3.57	4.66
	(A) Basic	1.24	1.07	1.34	3.85	3.57	4.66
	(B) Diluted	1.24	1.07	1.34	3.85	3.57	4.66

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.groupsignet.com).

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13th February 2020.

3. Figures of Previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current figures of current period.

For Signet Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mukesh Sangla
Managing Director
DIN: 0019676

Date : 13 february 2020
Place : Indore